Ref No: FOI/2324/SG13500	
Date FOI request received: 11 August 2023
Date FOI response: 22 August 2023

REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  
REQUEST: 
1. Please can you confirm how much was spent on agency nursing between the period April 1st 2023 and 31st June 2023?
2. Further to this, please can you confirm how much of this total was spent with Off-framework agencies?
OUR RESPONSE: 

1. £5,761,670.95

2. £698,733.02 











Attachments: 

